RecessedFlexible Ambient 1x4
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 10 FILE NAME:BCFA-1x4.SPEC_
July 23, 2024
Notes
Type
Project
Ordering Guide
CENTER OPTICS (see page 2 for all options)!! FINISH VOLTAGE DRIVER
SO(lumen) spotless lens AMW antimicrobial white* 120 120 V DP dimming (0-10V) 1%
MLWB(lumen) micro louver wide- black C custom** 277 277 V LT Lutron
MLNB(lumen) micro louver narrow - black 347 347 V BI bi-level dimming
MLWG(lumen) micro louver wide - grey UNV universal O(#) other**
MLNG(lumen) micro louver narrow - grey DC low voltage* DPB(#) dimming (0-10V) 1% with BIOS*
MKL(Module Qty., Beam Angles, Cell Finish) Mikrolite TW(#) tunable white drivers*
AC(QTY., Beam, Finish) Accent POE(#) POE drivers*
BL Blank (non-illuminated center strip)**
!! Refer to page 2 for specific ordering code choices and examples.
** BL - IP64 rated. Other center options are not IP64 rated.
* Standard finish
**Consult factory for NSF.
* Only available with POE
drivers.
* See page 4 to specify system
** Please consult factory; see page 4
BCFA 14
PRODUCT ID SIZE NOMINAL LUMENS (ambient section) CRI COLOR TEMP. (choose one) DISTRIBUTION
BCFA Flexible Ambient 14 1'X4' 2300 2300 lm - Minimum 80 80 CRI 30 3000 K TW2750 2700-5000 K - Tunable White GD general diffuse
Recessed 4300 4300 lm - Maximum 90 90 CRI* 35 3500 K WD wide
40 4000 K
B30 3000 K - BIOS*
B35 3500 K - BIOS*
B40 4000 K - BIOS*
Outputs between listed min and max are
available.
Consult factory for outputs outside of the
listed range.
Consult factory for max output with BIOS.
* Not available
with BIOS
Consult Axitune technical sheet for more information on color technology.
*Consult BIOS guide for more information on BIOS technology. Only available with 80 CRI.
Optical chamber available to
order separately. See page 3.
CIRCUITS LV CONTROLLER (OPT.) MOUNTING BATTERY (OPT.)
1 1 circuit LVC1 low voltage controller (Mode LVC1) TB9 t-bar 9/16” B(#) battery pack
2 2 circuits LVC2 low voltage controller (Mode LVC2) TB15 t-bar 15/16”
+E(#) emergency section * LVCD3 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD3 step dim) TG9 tegular 9/16”
+GTD(#) generator transfer LVCD4 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD4 smooth dim) TG15 tegular 15/16”
device* LVCD5 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD5 step dim) DF drywall flange
LVCD6 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD6 smooth dim)
LVCD7 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD7 step dim)
LVCD8 low voltage controller (Mode LVCD8 smooth dim)
* Specify quantity Available with DP driver single CCT options only
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
For compatibility with control devices, such as pillow speaker handset.
See wiring diagrams on page 6-7.
Not available with 347V
Please consult factory
Accessories ordered separately.
See Accessories ordering guide.
•	 Recessed ambient provides soft, even illumination
•	 Available in general diffuse and wide distributions
•	 Modular optical chamber with room-side access
•	 Low profile design, housing only 4" deep
•	 Controls and sensor ready
•	 Other sizes available: 1x1, 2x2 and 2x4
*See performance chart on page 7.
*Patent pending
SIDE VIEW
SECTION VIEW
11 1/8”
12”
11 7/8”
4”
3/4”

3 / 10 FILE NAME:BCFA-1x4.SPEC_
July 23, 2024
Optical Chamber Ordering Guide
Optical Chamber Replacement
BCFAOC 14
PRODUCT ID SIZE NOMINAL LUMENS CRI COLOR TEMP. (choose one) DISTRIBUTION
BCFAOC Flexible Ambient 14 1'X4' 2300 2300 lm - Minimum 80 80 CRI 30 3000 K TW2750 2700-5000 K - Tunable White GD general diffuse
Recessed Optical 4300 4300 lm - Maximum 90 90 CRI* 35 3500 K WD wide
Chamber 40 4000 K
B30 3000 K - BIOS*
B35 3500 K - BIOS*
B40 4000 K - BIOS*
Outputs between listed min and max are
available.
Consult factory for outputs outside of the
listed range.
Consult factory for max output with BIOS.
* Not available
with BIOS
Consult Axitune technical sheet for more information on color technology.
*Consult BIOS guide for more information on BIOS technology. Only available with
80 CRI.
CENTER OPTICS (see page 2 for all options)!! FINISH
SO(lumen) spotless lens AMW antimicrobial
MLWB(lumen) micro louver wide- black white*
MLNB(lumen) micro louver narrow - black C custom**
MLWG(lumen) micro louver wide - grey
MLNG(lumen) micro louver narrow - grey
MKL(Module Qty., Beam Angles, Cell Finish) Mikrolite
AC(QTY., Beam, Finish) Accent
BL Blank (non-illuminated center strip)**
!! Refer to page 2 for specific ordering code choices and examples.
** BL - IP64 rated. Other center options are not IP64 rated.
* Standard finish
**Consult factory for NSF.
1 2
PRY WITH PROVIDED LENS TOOL
FOUR CORNERS
LEVIER AVEC OUTILE FOURNIS AUX
QUATRE COINS
REPLACE OPTICAL CHAMBER
REMPLACER LA CHAMBRE OPTIQUE
DISCONNECT WIRES FROM DRIVER
DÉBRANCHEZ LES FILS DU PILOTE
Modular optical chamber is available as optional shelf stock for easy maintenance change-out;
ordered separately.
Use part # BCLTL to order lens tool as
an accessory. See Accessories ordering guide.
RecessedFlexible Ambient 1x4
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting.We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
4 / 10 FILE NAME:BCFA-1x4.SPEC_
July 23, 2024
ELECTRICAL
Incorporating these components may have limitations or aff ect the
length of the luminaire. Please contact factory for more details.
Lutron driver* LDE1 - Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem with Soft-on, Fade-to-
             Black
*Consult factory
Other drivers** DALI - Digital Addressable Lighting Interface
DMX - Digital Multiplex
Xitanium SR - For wireless sensor
BIOS
DPB drivers*
STC - BIOS control 0-10V  with static spectrum and BIOS